

Village of Saranac Lake

39 Main Street, Suite 9 Saranac Lake, NY 12983-2294 Phone: (518) 891 - 4150 Fax: (518) 891 - 1324

Web Site: www.saranaclakeny.gov

PUBLIC INPUT NOTICE

Date: August 18, 2023-August 31, 2023

Re: Zoning Amendment for the acceptable use of land for outdoor entertainment, amusement,

and recreation services in District C3

The Village of Saranac Lake is requesting the public's input on adding the acceptable use of land to District C3 for outdoor entertainment, amusement, and recreational services for profit.

The purpose of the zoning change would be to combine Village Property, located at the former Village landfill, with additional property to accommodate additional athletic, amusement, and recreational services.

Before referring the zoning change to the Village of Saranac Lake Development Board, the Village is asking the public to submit any input, questions, or recommendations they may have on the matter for consideration before a Public Hearing is held.

All written input or comments can be submitted to the Village Clerk **by Thursday, August 31,** end of day, via email to clerk@saranaclakeny.gov or mailed to 39 Main Street, Suite 9, Saranac Lake, NY 12983.